


S. No. ID Name
Rate 
Code

Address Balance s/s

1 316 RAFIQ MASI 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

105868.078 3

2 1063
M/S K K IRON 
WORKS

2 VIJAYPUR 124966.695 4

3 1084 KULDEP RAJ 2 VIJAYPUR 105709.219 5

4 518 SMT.RAMO 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

125443.094 5

5 610 SH. KULDEEP RAJ 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

155544.344 7

6 11398 SH. RAJESH KUMAR 2 VIJAYPUR VIJAYPUR 155246.2 8

7 875 SH.JAGIR SINGH 1 CANAL CAMP VIJAYPUR 118815.07 9

8 980 SH.ISHER DASS 1 VIJAYPUR 100671.188 11

9 1127 SH.VIJAY KUMAR 2 VIJAYPUR 123883.211 12

10 1233
SH.DATA RAM 
SINGH

1 GURA MORE VIJAYPUR 136263.234 17

11 1133 SH.SUNIL KUMAR 2 VIJAYPUR 140960.766 17

12 1489 ASHOK KUMAR 2 VIJAYPUR 128190.93 18

13 1701 BACHAN LAL 1 VIJAYPUR 101750.18 19

14 1587 BADRI NATH 1 VIJAYPUR 127950.6 28

15 266 KHOJU RAM 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

109786.234 33

16 11426
SH. RAJINDER 
KUMAR

1 VIJAYPUR VIJAYPUR 117377 33

17 416 SH. SHORI LAL 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

147574.109 33

18 317 BISHAMBER DASS 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

129821.492 33

19 1719 LALI RAM 1 VIJAYPUR 129639.523 42

20 1703 KALA RAM 1 VIJAYPUR 112348.883 42

21 1499 ROMESH CHANDER 2 VIJAYPUR 166977.844 42

22 2339 PREM CHAND 1 SWANKHA MORE VIJAYPUR 107511.281 47

23 4236
KAY BEE 
FABRICATERS C/O 

2 INDIRA COLONEY VIJAYPUR 102286.781 65

ARREAR LIST 1-2 LACS



24 4210 BANARASI DASS 1 BADALI 141187.266 76

25 4217 BABU RAM 1 BADALI 115191.305 76

26 4244 SAIN DASS 1 BADALI 108954.805 77

27 4035 KEWAL KRISHAN 1 GURWAL VIJAYPUR 110634.742 80

28 3981 KULDIP RAJ 1 GURWAL VIJAYPUR 149293.719 80

29 4057 SATPAUL 1 GURWAL VIJAYPUR 148235.219 80

30 4305 KRISHAN CHAND 1 GURWAL VIJAYPUR 101856.5 81

31 4341 TARA MANI 1 GURWAL VIJAYPUR 135803.313 81

32 3905 BODH RAJ 1 RARIAN VIJAYPUR 175145.844 86

33 4019 MANGAL  DASS 1 KULLIAN VIJAYPUR 145762.047 90

34 4102 VIJAY KUMAR 1 KULLIAN VIJAYPUR 135266.484 91

35 2597 MAN SINGH 1 RAHYA VIJAYPUR 141634.563 97

36 2867 JAGDISH SINGH 1 RAHYA VIJAYPUR 130933.094 99

37 2717 CHANCHAL SINGH 1 RAHYA VIJAYPUR 121505.047 102

38 2591 DIGMBER SINGH 1 SUCHANI VIJAYPUR 139581.125 108

39 3091 BIRBAL SHARMA 1 CHAPPRI PATTI VIJAYPUR 108952.227 126

40 6331 R.K. INDUSTRIES 7.1 KANTHPUR VIJAYPUR 114742.555 164

41 6299
M/S MAHAVIR 
INTERNATIONAL 

2
17 MILE,VILLAGE 

SALMERI
VIJAYPUR 155317.125 165

42 11540 SH. SUNIL DUTT 2 17 MILE VIJAYPUR 181867.8 167

43 6357 PAWNESH SINGH 2 KANTHPUR VIJAYPUR 122140.148 171

44 6076 JAGGAN NATH 1 YAKH VIJAYPUR 125573.555 180

45 9723 MAJEED HUSSAIN 7.1 YAKH VIJAYPUR 164442.5 183

46 9497 MOHD ASRIAL 1 DHAMORE VIJAYPUR 104206.078 188

47 9487 ILAM DIN 1 DHAMORE VIJAYPUR 120094.438 188

48 9528 MAZID MALIK 1 DHAMORE VIJAYPUR 165486.25 188



49 9491 ASARAF ALI 1 DHAMORE VIJAYPUR 114478.492 188

50 9520 HANS RAJ 1 DHAMORE VIJAYPUR 140100.5 188

51 6190 ISHER DASS 1 CHANDALA VIJAYPUR 140537.484 195

52 6281 TARSEM LAL 1 CHANDALA VIJAYPUR 103077.32 196

53 6408 ANIL KUMAR 1 RAYA MORE VIJAYPUR 120648.242 198

54 5978 LAL CHAND 1 MURRIAN VIJAYPUR 114403.984 204

55 5999 PARKASH CHAND 1 MURRIAN VIJAYPUR 108968.8 204

56 5962 CHUNI LAL 1 MURRIAN VIJAYPUR 101024.211 204

57 5974 MELA RAM 1 MURRIAN VIJAYPUR 115244.805 204

58 6837 DARSHAN KUMAR 1 DABUJ VIJAYPUR 101784.406 211

59 7011 TARSEM LAL 1 DABUJ KAKA VIJAYPUR 103541.617 214

60 7019 CHAIN SINGH 1 DABUJ KAKA VIJAYPUR 103541.617 214

61 6931 KAPOOR CHAND 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 149176.672 218

62 6913 SH. SHANKER DASS 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 138418.953 218

63 6673 PREM NATH 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 144082.844 218

64 6962 NAND LAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 150372.516 218

65 6969 RAKESH KUMAR 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 135755 218

66 13636
SH. SANDEEP 
KUMAR

2 GHO RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 105384.547 218

67 6995 RATTAN DASS 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 128096.391 218

68 6878 OM PARKASH 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 147515.156 218

69 6937 SARDHARI LAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 151616.7 218

70 6678 JANAK RAJ 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 145914.719 218

71 6684
MANGA RAM 
 (LOCK)

1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 144148.938 218

72 7229 DARSHAN LAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 114796.828 219

73 7241 GIRDHARI LAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 114794.352 219



74 7063 KEWAL KRISHAN 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 140699.1 219

75 7086 SARDHARI LAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 137553.875 219

76 7222 MOHINDER PAL 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 114796.828 219

77 7093 BAL KRISHAN 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 138635.25 219

78 7101 BALKAR CHAND 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 138635.25 219

79 7035 BEATI RAM 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 118667.039 219

80 7156 KRISHAN DASS 1 GHO-RAKHWALA VIJAYPUR 100931.859 219

81 7800 MOHINDER KUMAR 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 141533.3 220

82 7863 BISHAMBER DASS 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 113916.445 220

83 7705 SETHI RAM 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 148811.7 220

84 7715 ATTAR CHAND 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 144538.188 220

85 7780 BALWAN SINGH 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 144467.031 220

86 7814 MANI RAM 1
GHO-

MANAHASAR
VIJAYPUR 142487.453 220

87 7693 GANDARB SINGH 7.1
GHO-

RAKHWALLAN
VIJAYPUR 121278.969 221

88 7052 VINOD KUMAR 2 GHO BRAHMANA VIJAYPUR 117262.305 223

89 6654 BODH RAJ 1 GHO BRAHMANA 131937.8 223

90 12231 SH. HANS RAJ 2 GHO-CAMP VIJAYPUR 196053.4 225

91 7037 BISHAN DASS 1 BHAGAT PURA VIJAYPUR 152420.75 231

92 7184 SURINDER KUMAR 2 BHAGAT PURA VIJAYPUR 104775.742 232

93 7920 GAIN CHAND 1 RARA VIJAY PUR 116738.969 235

94 7687 NAKI RAM 1 RARA VIJAY PUR 114407.547 237

95 4685 NISCHANT SINGH 1
MANDI GURAH 

UPPER
109746.391 248

96 11639 SH. DALIP SINGH 7.1 BALDA DEONIA VIJAYPUR 113242.336 249

97 5954 MOHAN LAL 1 THALORI VIJAYPUR 146052.172 252

98 6064 PREM NATH 1 THALORI VIJAYPUR 142024.375 256



99 6145 BACHAN LAL 1 THALORI CAMP VIJAYPUR 108997.313 259

100 6467 MANOHAR LAL 1 BADWAL VIJAYPUR 113381.359 261

101 6401 BERU RAM 1 BADWAL VIJAYPUR 125111.82 262

102 6473 SHAH MOHMAD 1 BADWAL VIJAYPUR 100427.031 263

103 4672 CHAND SINGH 1 MANDI GAROTA VIJAYPUR 112623.953 272

104 4512 AVTAR SINGH 1 MANDI GAROTA VIJAYPUR 127233.813 272

105 4668 KULJIT SINGH 1 MANDI GAROTA VIJAYPUR 127231.289 272

106 5251 VEENA DEVI 1
GURHA 

SLATHIAN BUS 
VIJAYPUR 112048.9 273

107 5257 RAJINDER SINGH 1
GURHA 

SLATHIAN BUS 
VIJAYPUR 121417.336 273

108 5321 RAMESH KUMAR 2
GURHA 

SLATHIAN BUS 
VIJAYPUR 106893.539 273

109 4828 UTTAM SINGH 1
GURHA 

SLATHIAN BUS 
VIJAYPUR 150835.6 275

110 4897 INDERJIT SINGH 1
MANDI 

ANDHRAR
144632.375 275

111 5082 BALRAM KHAJURIA 1
MANDI PADAR 

 GURHA 
VIJAYPUR 113607.6 277

112 5103 JATINDER SHARMA 1
MANDI PADAR 

 GURHA 
VIJAYPUR 124250.336 277

113 5633 RAMESH CHAND 1 SUDHRAL
UTTAR 
BAHNI

117572.766 298

114 5700 RAMESH CHANDER 7.1 SUDHRAL
UTTAR 
BAHNI

157470.719 298

115 5566 KULDIP RAJ 7.1 KATHUR-II VIJAYPUR 167896.344 307

116 5598 PREM NATH 7.1 KUMI VIJAYPUR 133560.422 308

117 5676 NASIB SINGH 1 NANGAL VIJAYPUR 138462.234 318

118 5508 MAILKHI RAM 1
BHUPNAIR 
 GARH

VIJAYPUR 104031.563 326

119 4751 KRISHAN SINGH 1 MANDI GAROTA VIJAYPUR 160453.391 327

120 5279 KHARUD  SINGH 2
GURHA 

SLATHIAN BUS 
VIJAYPUR 100519.773 328

121 7524 RAVAIL SINGH 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 115646.266 331

122 7649 DALJEET SINGH 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 116117.727 331

123 7748 PREM NATH 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 148085.1 333



124 7834 BALDEV RAJ 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 121649.328 333

125 7785 UTTAM SINGH 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 118095.992 333

126 7810 KARTAR CHAND 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 119908.469 333

127 7853 LAL CHAND 1 RAKH CHANG VIJAYPUR 110990.266 333

128 11253 SH. KASTURI LAL 1
SWANKHA 

THAAN
VIJAYPUR 138131.438 334

129 7541 TARSEM LAL 1 CHANG VIJAYPUR 114362.211 339

130 7644 BIRBAL 2 CHANG VIJAYPUR 144109.016 339

131 7873 SUKHDEV SINGH 1 CHANG VIJAYPUR 118084.258 339

132 7884 SARDARI LAL  N.T 1 CHANG VIJAYPUR 115917.844 339

133 7869 RAJESH KUMAR 2
SWANKHA 

(KALAH)
VIJAYPUR 154046.516 342

134 7662 MANGAL DASS 1 KALAH VIJAYPUR 146571.219 342

135 11251 SH. BEHARI LAL 1 KALAH VIJAYPUR 122390.266 342

136 7993 TARA CHAND 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 119842.383 343

137 7988 CHAMAN LAL 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 173150.766 343

138 8005 YASH PAUL 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 139440.313 343

139 8116 CHAINO RAM  N.T 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 126086.313 343

140 8539 TEJA RAM 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 146013.969 345

141 8625
VIKAS  DASS 
 COMMERICAL

2 THAAN VIJAYPUR 147186.359 345

142 8387 KRISHAN LAL 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 147975.7 345

143 8417 KRISHAN LAL 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 105049.945 345

144 8439 GOPAL DASS 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 157103 345

145 8533 SUBASH CHANDER 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 125190.133 345

146 8403 JAGGAR KUMAR 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 105441.141 345

147 8432 DARSHAN KUMAR 1
KALAH 

(SWANKHA)
VIJAYPUR 109191.594 345

148 8187 MADHAN LAL 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 102146.172 347



149 8215 DEV RAJ 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 119989.938 347

150 8179 MOHAN LAL 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 117371.719 347

151 8231 RAMESH CHANDER 2 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 131901.75 347

152 8454 PARKASH CHAND 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 115874.656 350

153 8449 RAM PARSAD 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 115772.891 350

154 8276 MANGAR SINGH 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 143426.3 350

155 8345 KRISHAN SINGH 1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 147380.344 350

156 8248
PARSHOTAM 
SINGH

1 SWANKHA VIJAYPUR 104029 350

157 7957 BAWA RAM 1 CHACK SAIARIAN VIJAYPUR 116298.047 356

158 7912 AMAR NATH 1 CHACK SAIARIAN VIJAYPUR 154225.875 356

159 8925 ROMESH LAL 1 NANDPUR CAMP VIJAYPUR 125953.195 362

160 9148 BALBEER SINGH 2 NANDPUR CAMP VIJAYPUR 142402.625 362

161 9071 SURISH KUMAR 1 NANDPUR CAMP VIJAYPUR 100192.117 362

162 9242 SURESH KUMAR 1 NANDPUR CAMP VIJAYPUR 140777.609 363

163 8008 RAM SINGH 1 KOTLI VIJAYPUR 136571.016 371

164 8017 RAVI SINGH 1 KOTLI VIJAYPUR 144744.313 371

165 9007 SURJEET SINGH 2 JARDA NANDPUR 133195.781 373

166 9188 VINOD KUMAR 1
KHOUR 

SALARIAN
NANDPUR 122435.414 377

167 9196 VIJAY KUMAR 1
KHOUR 

SALARIAN
NANDPUR 106731.367 377

168 9371 HANS RAJ 1 HIRA CHACK VIJAYPUR 105349.508 379

169 9473 HANS RAJ 4 HIRA CHACK VIJAYPUR 145551.672 381

170 11157 SH. SHAM LAL 1 CHACK CHATTKA NANDPUR 100594.094 399

171 8458 KALA RAM 1 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 126618.078 402

172 8612 MADAN LAL 1 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 101955.656 402

173 8441 RATTAN CHAND 1 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 123319.992 402



174 8496 HARBANS LAL 1 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 112843.164 402

175 8637 JASWANT SINGH 1 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 113585.727 402

176 8958 JARNAIL SINGH 4 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 129653.305 403

177 8916 MADAN LAL 4 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 118436.641 405

178 8906 ASHOK KUMAR 4 CHACK CHATTKA VIJAYPUR 117848.063 405

179 10027 SH. KULDEEP RAJ 2 GOVIND PURI VIJAYPUR 122668.578 419

180 9964 OM PARKASH 1 GOVIND PURI VIJAYPUR 115169.414 420

181 11005
M/S.SAKOLIA ATTA 
CHAKKI,           

7.1 GHO RAKWALAN 134730.672 432

182 11386 RELIANCE COMM. 2 AMWAL 195758.438 467

183 11494
S.D.O, TELEPHONE 
X-CHANGE, 

2 VIJAYPUR 170396.578 474

184 14041
M/S SAI STEEL 
STRUCTURE

7.1 PATTI VIJAYPUR 148187.656 480

185 14478
SH. JATIN 
KHURANA

2 17 MILE VIJAYPUR 127249.2 483

186 12113
M/S VODAFONE 
ESSAR SPACETEL 

2 YAKH VIJAYPUR 110448.914 492

187 18 SH. VIJAY KUMAR 2
VIJAYPUR, 

JAMMU
133386.656 507

188 178 SH. KEWAL SINGH 2
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

138927.75 507

189 1837 SUMAN GUPTA 1 VIJAYPUR 145833.766 507

190 1695 CHUNI LAL 1 VIJAYPUR 153637.125 507

191 143
SH. RAJINDER 
KUMAR

2
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

137735.9 507

192 1900 SANJOY KUMAR 1 VIJAYPUR 126272.6 507

193 11437 SH. KRISHAN LAL 2 VIJAYPUR VIJAYPUR 158613.719 507

194 201 SH. BABU RAM 2
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

125492.172 508

195 350 AJAY KUMAR 1
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

117795.008 508

196 289 KAMAL KAPOOR 2
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

151536.172 508

197 213 SH. KRISHAN LAL 2
VIJAYPUR 
JAMMU

104677.883 508

198 15281
MAHRAJPUR 
IRRIGATION

4 MAHRAJPUR VIJAYPUR 145268.375 536



199 15283
HIRACHACK-II 
  IRRIGATION

4 HIRACHACK VIJAYPUR 113820.023 538

200 15284
BALOTRACHACK 
 IRRIGATION

4 BALOTRACHACK VIJAYPUR 115907.719 539

201 15285
RAKH BAROTIAN 
  IRRIGATION

4 RAKHBAROTIAN VIJAYPUR 108314 540




